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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
EXAMINER HEARING
SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO
Hearing Date _MAY 21991 Time: g.15 A .M
REPRESENTING LOCATION
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON USA, INC. TO
AMEND DIVISION ORDER NO. R-1084-A, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 10292

L N . O

REPORTER’S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER HEARING

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Examiner

May 2, 1991
8:15 a.m.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division on May 2, 1991, at 8:15 a.m. at the
0il Conservation Conference Room, State Land Office
Building, 310 0l1d Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
before Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter No. 124,
State of New Mexico.

FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK
DIVISION Certified Court Reporter
CCR No. 124

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

May 2, 1991
Examiner Hearing
Case No. 10292

APPEARANCES

REPORTER’S CERTIFICATE

I NDEKXK

A PPEARANTCES

FOR THE DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
General Counsel

0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

* * *
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HUNNICUTT REPORTING
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR
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EXAMINER STOGNER: At this time I will call the
hearing to order in docket 12-91. I’m Michael E. Stogner
the appointed hearing officer for today’s docket, May 2,
1991.

Call the first case, No. 10292.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Chevron USA, Inc. to
amend Division Order R-1084-A, Lea County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER STOGNER: The nature of this application,
which was filed administratively, had to go to hearing
because of the pool rules. Adequate notice was sent out
and at this time I’m going to call for any appearances is
in this matter? There being none, this case will be taken
under advisement.

(Whereupon, the hearing was concluded at the

approximate hour of 8:17 a.m.)

* * *

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

REPORTER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter and
Notary Public, do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically
reported the proceedings before the 0il Conservation
Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed
under my personal supervision.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
empioyed by any of the parties hereto, and have no interest
in the outcome thereof.

DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 7th day of June,

1991.
- .
Caae ) L] fHread
SUSAN G. PTACEK
My Commission Expires: Certified Court Reporter
December 10, 1993 Notary Public

{ do hereby certify that the foregaing is
a compleie record of the proceedings in
the Examiner hearing of Case No. /g292»
neard by mepn 2 _H4y 199/ .

%/ , Examiner

Nl Conservation Division

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR




