F	Page
ON	
<del></del>	
СО	
	Time: 8:15 A.M.
	LOCATION
Wy	
	Dallas, TX
	Sucta Le
بدولا	y Swafe
* U	Roswell
	57
	Midland (
	25 1/ 1

midland

HOUSTON, TX.

Soutate

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI

<u>F</u>	EXAMINER H	EARING		
	SANTA	FE ,	NEW	MEXI CO

Hearing Date REPRESENTING 1/AN CURRENS AMOUD PRODUCTION COMPA TOM MAIRS Woodbine Petr. Inc VALARY SCHULZ Compell Black, T.A. Surant. Xellothen Xeleilen au m 15. Kellohin Y atto Energylong Buc Baleer MATES Energy Procella + Smyter Zut Librails Calling Wood Rice Selter Collins & Ware Sel Ware Jody M. Wilson Collins + Ware Muchal Kogn T Elle H AMOCE PRODUCTION GO JIM COLLIER HOWSTON, JX Mark Nearburg Nearburg Producing Midland

Newburg Producing Co.

Mont goner a Androus

BASE Corporation

Jem Elga

David P. Howell

W. Revus Don no

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	IN THE MATTER OF:
4	APPLICATION OF CHEVRON USA, INC. TO ) AMEND DIVISION ORDER NO. R-1084-A, LEA ) CASE NO. 10292
5	COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
6	
7	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
8	EXAMINER HEARING
9	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Examiner
10	May 2, 1991 8:15 a.m.
11	Santa Fe, New Mexico
12	This matter came on for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on May 2, 1991, at 8:15 a.m. at the
13	Oil Conservation Conference Room, State Land Office Building, 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
14	before Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter No. 124, State of New Mexico.
15	State of New Mexico.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK DIVISION Certified Court Reporter
22	CCR No. 124
23	
24	
25	

1	INDEX	
2	May 2, 1991 Examiner Hearing	
3	Case No. 10292	
4		PAGE
5	APPEARANCES	2
6	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE	4
7	* * *	
8	APPEARANCES	
9	ATTEARANCES	
10	FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.	
11	General Counsel Oil Conservation Division	
12	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504	
13	* * *	
14	• • •	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

EXAMINER STOGNER: At this time I will call the 1 hearing to order in docket 12-91. I'm Michael E. Stogner 2 the appointed hearing officer for today's docket, May 2, 3 1991. Call the first case, No. 10292. 5 MR. STOVALL: Application of Chevron USA, Inc. to 6 7 amend Division Order R-1084-A, Lea County, New Mexico. 8 EXAMINER STOGNER: The nature of this application, which was filed administratively, had to go to hearing 9 because of the pool rules. Adequate notice was sent out 10 11 and at this time I'm going to call for any appearances is 12 in this matter? There being none, this case will be taken under advisement. 13 14 (Whereupon, the hearing was concluded at the 15 approximate hour of 8:17 a.m.) 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
2	) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
3	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
4	
5	I, Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter and
6	Notary Public, do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically
7	reported the proceedings before the Oil Conservation
8	Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
9	accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
10	appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed
11	under my personal supervision.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
13	employed by any of the parties hereto, and have no interest
14	in the outcome thereof.
15	DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 7th day of June,
16	1991.
17	Cina ) 1 Ptared
18	SUSAN G. PTACEK  My Commission Expires: Certified Court Reporter
19	December 10, 1993 Notary Public
20	
21	do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in
22	the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10292.
23	Mihm Flow Examiner
24	Oil Conservation Division
25	